- - ~-  STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Gm.&l Information Completely
' Make Required Afidavit

Mg‘l or Deliver Report to:
ﬂComervatlon Division
State Corporation Commission
212 North Market, Insurance Bldg.
Wichita, Kansas

15-095
—%%vegﬁ\r OOVRO- 000

WELL PLUCGING RECORD

Kingman

&_T (w)

County. Sec 28 Twp 305 Rge

) NORTH " Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines SE SE NW
. ] Lease Owner. Peel-Hardman Qil Operators
l | Lease Name Wells - Well No._ 1 -
: ' { Office Addres R ##3, Box 144B, Wichita 20, Kansas '
— T T Ty T T T T Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) _. Dry Hole
| ! Date well completed - 9-17 19.60
, : -é* E ~ Application for plugging filed _ 9-17 19_60
— ] Application for plugging approved_ - 9-17 19.6Q
I | Plugging commenced 9-17 19.60
. i . } Plugging completed 9-17 19.60
TTTTTTT T T T T[T 71 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
! ! .
I ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production__ 19
. Was permission obtained from the Conservation- Division or its agents before pluggmg was com-
Locate \M:sl}3 c(g);;e(i)tll:tongbove menced? Ye S .
Name of Conservation Agent who supervxsed plugging of this well Fred W. Hampel . .
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom__ Total Depth of Well_4748 _ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water 011 a.nd gas formations. ' ’
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING ‘RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE - PUT IN PULLED OUT
0 250' | 8 5/8" | 250 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from

— . feet for each plug set.

feet to

From 4748' to 2411

- Heavy Rotary Mud.

" 241%' to 240' - Wooden Plug.
"__240' to 194' - 15 sacks cement & 1/2 sack hulls,
u_ 4| 1 d- )
" 36%' to 35' - ]Nooden Pluge

r v '3%' to 6! - 10 sacks cement & 1/2 sack hulls.
" 6' - to surface - cellar.

RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

0CT 101950

_CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita, Kansas

Name of Plugging Contractor.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet )

- Address

STATE OF KANSAS

SEDGNICK .

Wm. Herbert

, COUNTY OF_ ‘ .
- (employee of owner) or (OWASKITXIPEMIE) of the above-described

— . Em = e

WORN 50 before me this
bl

well, bemg ﬁrst du]y :s’wom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters hergin contgined and the log of the
v above-descnbed well 2s ‘ﬁled and that the same are true and correct. So hw 4 (___\

" (Signature)

Re. R. #S/Box 1448, chhlta 20, Kansas

(Address)
day of , 19 60

selitey

1962 Notary Public.

1474



abanks
Line

abanks
Text Box
15-095


'dempany:

Féfm:

Wells

Peel Hardman Oil Operators

_Well No. 1

\S-CF3 -OO0\30- 000

DRILLER'S 1OG

Locations

, Countys Ki
Total Depths
Comm.: 8-31-60 9-17-60
Contréctorz Glenn W, Peel Drilling Company Elevation:
Casing: 8 5/8" @ 250' cem. Productions

Surface Clay

Sand
Shale

Shale & red bed

Shale & shells .
Shale w/Anhydrite streaks
Broken lime & shale

Lime
Lime &

Shale w/lime streaks

Lime
Lime &
Lime
Lime &
Lime
Lime &
Lime
Lime &
Lime
Lime &
Lime &
Lime
"Lime &
Lime
Lime &
Lime
Lime &

Lime, shale & sand

Sand

shale

shale
shale
shale

shale

. shale

chert
chert
shale

shale

Total Depth

0 -

ECEIVED

STATE ceR?oahno*; COMMISSION
0CT 101960

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

SE SE NW
Se¢, 28-30S-TW

ngman,
Kansas

Dry

Figures below indicate bottom of formation

30

80
250
650
1040
1190
1400
1695
2125
2925
3190
3300
3495
3625
3700
3790
4170
4227
4310
4334
4345
4380
4460
4500
4517
4555
4733
4747
4748
4748

This is to certify that the above 1nformat10n is to the best of my knowledge true and

correct,
BECURTN
il S P
T

1ss§~5ye§§3§es March 4, 1962,
s ?"P\"S\*

ST T
JRRY

stRN TO before me this Z day of éﬁiﬁaézf(

GLENN W, PEEL DRILLING COMPANY

,1960.

%ﬁw?ﬂr&r
Notary Public /Qé






