## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

# 

Givential Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 North Market, Insurance Bldg.
937° 3° 4 . 37°

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 212 North Market, Insurance Bldg. Wichita, Kansas	Kingman		County	. s. 28	30S p.s.	e (X=X) 7 (W)	
NORTH		E/CNW%SW%"	or footage fron	n linesS	E SE NW	3(W)	
	Lease Owner	Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines SE SE NW  Lease Owner Peel-Hardman Oil Operators					
	Lease Name Well No. 1						
	Office Address R. R. #3, Box 144B, Wichita 20, Kansas						
	Character of W	ell (completed	as Oil, Gas or	Dry Hole)	<u>Dry H</u> 9-17		
الما	Date well comp		<del></del> .			19 60 19 60	
Y	Application for	plugging filed_ plugging approv	red .	•	_	19 60	
	Plugging comm					19 60	
	Plugging compl	eted			9-17		
	Reason for abar	donment of wel	l or producing	formation	Dry Hol		
i				<u> </u>	·		
						19	
Locate well correctly on above				tion.Division	or its agents be	fore plugging was com-	
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who supe	menced?	rwell Fr	ed W. Ham	mel		·	
Producing formation	ivised plugging of the	enth to ton	Bottom	<del></del>	Total Denth o	f Well 4748 Feet	
Show depth and thickness of all water			DOLLONIA		Total Depth o	r wenreet	
<del>-</del>		_,			•		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORI	OS Total	<del></del>	1			CASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	. FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
•	<u></u>	0	250'	8 5/8"	250'	None	
		ļ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				<del></del>			
		ļ		<del></del>	<del> </del>	+	
•	<del></del>			<del> </del>			
					-		
" 194' to $36\frac{1}{3}$ ' - 1 " $36\frac{1}{2}$ ' to 35' - 1	15 sacks cemen Heavy Rotary M Wooden Plug. 10 sacks cemen - cellar.	ud•					
				CEIV PORATION CO	Charles &		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>			<del></del>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				OCT 1 0 19	60	<u> </u>	
	CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas						
		·			<del></del>		
	. (If additional	description is neces	sary, use BACK o	of this sheet)			
Name of Plugging Contractor							
Address							
STATE OF KANSAS	, COU	NTY OF	SEDGW	ICK	_, SS.	•	
well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and that	t the same are true an	owledge of the d correct. So h	facts, statementelp newson.	bts, and matte		20, Kansas	
	*	•	Marie	aw M. A		•	
My commission expires March 4	1, 1962		e i june			Notary Public.	

#### DRILLER'S LOG

Company: Peel-Hardman Oil Operators

Location: SE SE NW

Sec. 28-30S-7W

Farm: Wells

Well No. 1

County: Kingman,

Total Depth: 4748\*

Kansas

Comm.: 8-31-60

Comp.: 9-17-60

Contractor: Glenn W. Peel Drilling Company

Elevation:

Casing: 8 5/8" @ 250' cem.

Production: Dry

### Figures below indicate bottom of formation

Surface Clay	0 -	30°
Sand		80
Shale		250
Shale & red bed	•	650
Shale & shells		1040
Shale w/Anhydrite streaks		1190
Broken lime & shale		1400
Lime		1695
Lime & shale		2125
Shale w/lime streaks		2925
Lime		3190
Lime & shale		3300
Lime		3495
Lime & shale		3625
Lime		3700
Lime & shale		3790
Lime		4170
Lime & shale	•	4227
Lime		4310
Lime & shale		4334
Lime & chert	RECEIVED	4345
Lime	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	4380
'Lime & chert	STATE CONTOUNTION COMMISSION	4460
Lime	OCT 1 0 1960	4500
Lime & shale	·	4517
Lime	CONSERVATION DIVISION	4555
Lime & shale	Wichita, Kansas	4733 4733
Lime, shale & sand	Altra cost con	4747
Sånd		4747 4748
Total Depth		
		4748

This is to certify that the above information is to the best of my knowledge true and  $correct_{ullet}$ 

GLENN W. PEEL DRILLING COMPANY

BSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 7th day of

octobel

1060

My commission expires March 4, 1962.

Notary Public